20,896,775 17,280,000 37,530,000 75,706,775
1,750,000 - 5,956,412 7,706,412
3,500,000 2,920,000 6,255,000 12,675,000

26,146,775 20,200,000 49,741,412 96,088,187

1 3 18

(Rupees)

Reconcilliation of movements of liabilities of cash flows arising from financing activities:31.1

The aggregate amount charged in these financial statements in respect of meeting fee paid to other than Chief Executive Officer and
three Directors (2017: Three) was Rs. 14,325,000 (2017: Rs.  9,459,000).

Chief Executive Officer, Executive Directors, Chief Operating Officer and Chief Technical Advisor are provided with the Company's
maintained cars.

Annual Report
2018

66

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2018

BIAFO INDUSTRIES LIMITED

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Annual Report
2018

67

33 CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY

33.1 The effect of change in accounting policy described in note 5 is summarized below:

Effect on statement of financial

position

Surplus on revaluation of property,
plant and equipment

Share capital and reserves

Effect on statement of changes in

equity

Revaluation surplus on property,
plant and equipment

As previously

reported
As restated Restatement

271,087,143 - (271,087,143)

642,429,334 913,516,477 271,087,143

- 271,087,143 271,087,143

As at 30 June 2017

Rupees

As previously
reported

As restated Restatement

272,511,757 - (272,511,757)
672,034,872 944,546,629 272,511,757

- 272,511,757 272,511,757

As at 30 June 2016

Rupees

33.2 There was no impact on figures presented in statements of profit or loss, comprehensive income and cash flows as a result of the
retrospective application of change in accounting policy.

34 RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS

Related parties comprise of associated undertakings, directors, key management personnel, entities over which the directors are able
to exercise influence, employees' provident fund and gratuity fund. Transactions with related parties and balances outstanding at the
year end are as follows:

Dividend to Non Executive Directors